TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, TWAD BD,
PROJECT DIVISION, (RAMNAD CWSS})
RAMANATHAPURAM.

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM

s TENDER EXTENSION NOTICE
No.7-4 / F.Out sourcing of O& M-CWSS/DO/PROJ/RMD/2020/dt.11.05.2020

Ref :1.Tender notice ref. IFB No.7/ F.Out sourcing of O& M-CWSS/DO/PROJ/RMD/2020/dt.06.03.2020
2.Tender notice ref. IFB No.7-1/F.Out sourcing of O&M-CWSS/DO/PROJ/RMD/2020/dt.20.03.2020
3.Tender notice ref. IFB No.7-2/F.Out sourcing of O&M-CWSS/DO/PROJ/RMD/2020/dt.31.03.2020
4.Tender notice ref. IFB No.7-3/F.QOut sourcing of O&M-CWSS/DO/PROJ/RMD/2020/dt.22.04.2020

The tender for the above work called for in the reference cited is hereby extended due to
natural calamities (COVID-19 Curfew imposed) as follows

SI.

| No Name of work : Out Sourcing of O & M of CWSS from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021.

1. PACKAGE-VI- Nainarkoil Union, Bogalur Union including mains from ‘O’ point at llayankudi to
Mummudichathan

2. PACKAGE-VII- Mudukulathur Union and Mudukulathur Town Panchayat including mains from
‘O’ point at llayankudi L.S.21120m to L.S.37765m

3. PACKAGE-VIIl- Paramakudi Union and Paramakudi Municipality including mains from ‘O’ point
at llayankudi L.S5.21120m

The last date for sale of tender 18.05.2020 up to 5.45P.M

The last date for receipt of tender 19.05.2020 before 3.00 P.M
The date of Opening of tender 19.05.2020 at 3.30 P.M

Actual date of maintenance will be commenced from the date of taking over of the scheme. All
other terms and conditions already published remain unaltered.

Please visit our web site www.twadboard.gov.in and http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in for further details.

P

' ey
Executive Engineéﬁ%ﬁ Board
‘ Project Division{RCWSS).
Jz Ramanathaptiram
\[r’”?,o !



